435
EN
 5
.0
50
.1
9/
10

ABS						    =	 ABS approval (sizes 076–381)
2.1.3  Model code for FSA-IB
	 (also order example)
2.1.2	 Model code for FSA
(also order example)
Temperature switch TS
438
EN
 5
.0
50
.1
9/
10
.1
9
FSA  -  1000  -  2  .  0  /  -  /  12    ...    Ø19    ...
Designation
FSA		  =	 fluid level gauge
Nominal size (  centre distance of bolts)
500; 600; 700; 800; 900; 1000
Seal material
1		  =	 NBR (Perbunan)
2		  =	 FKM (Viton)
Design of riser tube
0		  =	 round
Additional thermometer function
–		  =	 no additional function
FT		  =	 temperature probe
Installation conditions (Banjo bolt thread)
12		  =	 M12 (standard)
Tank seal
...		  =	 flat seal (no entry required)
OR		  =	 O-ring
Diameter of riser tube
Ø19		  =	 19 mm
Special designs
SO2		  =	 with glass tube (round design), aluminium connectors
2.1.4	 	 Model code for FSA 500-1000
		  (also order example)
FSAR  -  137  -  1  .  0  /  -  /  12LR  -  4SF   ...
Designation
FSAR			  =	 fluid level gauge with pipe connection
Nominal size (  indication range)
088; 137; 215; 342
Seal material
1				   =	 NBR (Perbunan)
2				   =	 FKM (Viton)
Design of riser tube
0				   =	 round
Additional function
-				   =	 hollow ball Ø 10
Installation conditions (pipe connection)
12LR			  =	 12LR on both sides
Quantity of viewing windows
4SF				   =	 viewable from 4 sides
Design
No entry		 =	 without mounting nut
MUTTER		 =	 with mounting nut
2.1.5	 Model code for FSAR
		  (also order example)
439
EN
 5
.0
50
.1
9/
10
.1
9
FSK  -  127  -  2  .  X  /  O  /  FT200  /  12  /  ...
Designation
FSK		  =	 fluid level sensor
Nominal size (  centre distance of bolts)
127; 176; 254; 381
Seal material
2 		  =	 FKM (Viton)
Series
(specified by manufacturer)
Switching function
O 		  =	 normally closed 	 opens at the switching level
C 		  =	 normally open 	 closes at the switching level
W		  =	 changing			  opens or closes at the switching level (connector Z4 = standard)
Additional thermometer function
–		  =	 no additional function
FT 100	 =	 thermometer probe 100 mm
FT 200	 =	 thermometer probe 200 mm
FT 300	 =	 thermometer probe 300 mm
TSL 60 	 =	 temperature switch nominal temperature 60 °C
TSL 70 	 =	 temperature switch nominal temperature 70 °C
TSL 80	 =	 temperature switch nominal temperature 80 °C
TFP 100	 =	 temperature probe -40 °C to +125 °C
Installation conditions (Banjo bolt thread)
12		  =	 M12 (standard)
10		  =	 M10 (not on TS)
Connector
No entry	 =	 3-pole MPM (standard)
Z4		  =	 4-pole Hirschmann (standard for changing contact)
SEW		 =	 4-pole M12x1 (sensor connector, horizontal)
SO75	 =	 3-pole MPM, mounted at top (only size 127)
SES		 =	 4-pole M12x1 (sensor connector, vertical)
Form B	 =	 special connection for device connector
2.1.6	 	 Model code for FSK
		  (also order example)
FSK  -  127  –  1  .  O  /  W  /  –  /  12  /  2SP
Designation
FSK		  =	 fluid level sensor
FSKV	 =	 fluid level sensor with variable switching points
Nominal size (  centre distance of bolts)
076; 127; 176; 254; 381
Seal material
1		  =	 NBR (Perbunan)
Series
(specified by manufacturer)
Switching function
W		  =	 changing contact, opens or closes at switching level
Additional thermometer function
–		  =	 no additional function (standard)
Installation conditions (Banjo bolt thread)
12		  =	 M12
Switch points
1SP		  =	 1 switch point
2SP		  =	 2 switch points (1x minimum, 1x maximum) (size 127 and above)
Additional switch points on request
Connector
FSK-076-1SP:	 3-pole M8x1 male
FSK-2SP:			  5-pole M12x1 male
FSK-V:			   3-pole M8x1 male
2.1.7	 Model code for FSK-076 / FSK-2SP / FSK-V
		  (also order example)
440
EN
 5
.0
50
.1
9/
10
.1
9
TS  –  70  /  X  /  12
Designation
TS		  =	 temperature switch (for FSA)
TS-L		 =	 temperature switch long (for FSK)
Nominal temperature
60		  =	 60 °C
70		  =	 70 °C
80		  =	 80 °C
Series
(specified by manufacturer)
Installation conditions (Banjo bolt thread)
12		  =	 M12 (standard)
2.1.9	 Model code for TS
		  (also order example)
FSK  -  1000  -  1  .  0  /  W  /  - /  12    2SP    Ø19    ...    ...
Designation
FSK			   =	 fluid level sensor
Nominal size (  centre distance of bolts)
500; 600; 700; 800; 900; 1000
Seal material
1			   =	 NBR (Perbunan)
Series
(determined by manufacturer)
Switching function
W			   =	 changing contact, opens or closes at switching level
Additional thermometer function
–			   =	 no additional function
FT			   =	 temperature probe
Installation conditions (Banjo bolt thread)
12			   =	 M12 (standard)
Switch points
1SP			   =	 1 switch point
2SP			   =	 2 switch points (1x minimum, 1x maximum)
Additional switch points on request
Diameter of riser tube
Ø19			   =	 19 mm
Connector
No entry 		  =	 3-pole M8x1 male (standard)
Special designs
SO2			   =	 with glass tube (round design), aluminium connectors
2.1.8	 	 Model code for FSK 500-1000
		  (also order example)
441
EN
 5
.0
50
.1
9/
10
.1
9
2.1.10	Form of construction
The devices are designed to be mounted
directly on to the operating fluid tank.
2.1.11	Type of connection
FSA / FSK
The device is mounted using two banjo
bolts. The connection bores can be
either threaded holes or through holes
(Ø 13, Ø 11).
FSAR
The device is mounted via a 12LR pipe
connection on both sides, piping clamp
or retaining plate.
TS
The temperature switch can be fitted to
the FSA/FSK in place of the lower banjo
bolt.
2.1.12	Installation
FSA 	–	vertically on the tank wall
FSK 	–	�vertically on the container wall
(connection plug at bottom of the
container)
TS	 –	 instead of lower banjo bolt
	 M12 (FSA)
TS-L	–	instead of lower banjo bolt
	 M12 (FSK)
TFP	–	 instead of lower banjo bolt
	 M12 (FSA/FSK)
2.1.13	Weight
FSK076  -  0.22 kg� FSK500  -  0.69 kg
FSK127  -  0.21 kg� FSK600  -  0.79 kg
FSK176  -  0.23 kg� FSK700  -  0.85 kg
FSK254  -  0.26 kg� FSK800  -  0.93 kg
FSK381  -  0.30 kg� FSK900  -  1.00 kg
� FSK1000  -  1.14 kg
FSA076  -  0.17 kg� FSA500  -  0.68 kg
FSA127  -  0.19 kg� FSA600  -  0.75 kg
FSA176  -  0.21 kg� FSA700  -  0.84 kg
FSA254  -  0.24 kg� FSA800  -  0.92 kg
FSA381  -  0.29 kg� FSA900  -  0.99 kg
� FSA1000  -  1.13 kg
TS-...		  -  0.11 kg
TS-L-...	 -  0.13 kg
FT 200	 -  0.03 kg
FT 300	 -  0.04 kg
TFP 100	 -  0.20 kg
2.1.17	FSA seal types
Flat seal (standard)
Quad ring
O-ring
2.1.14	Flow direction
Any
2.1.15	Ambient temperature
-20 °C to +80 °C
2.1.16	Materials
FSA / FSK
–	 Connectors and tube in high quality
synthetic material